

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16499 of 2025

=====

BHANUBHAI KESHAVLAL PATEL

Versus

SPECIAL SECRETARY REVENUE DEPARTMENT (DISPUTE) SSRD &
ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. PARAM. S. DAVE(14217) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 04/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Upon request made by Mr. C.B. Upadhyaya, learned advocate for Mr. Param S. Dave, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, draft amendment dated 25.11.2025 duly produced on record is allowed. To be carried out within one week.

Put up on **12.01.2026.**

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

NEHA